WisdomTree
Interest Rate Hedged High Yield Bond Fund

HYZD

WisdomTree.com/investments

Ticker Symbol
Inception Date
Gross Expense Ratio
Net Expense Ratio
CUSIP

Stock Exchange

Net Assets ($mm)

HYZD
12/18/2013
0.43%
0.43%
97717W430
NASDAQ




WisdomTree

Interest Rate Hedged High Yield Bond Fund

HYZD

Top Fund Holdings Weight

Sirius XM Radio Inc 5.5% 7/1/2029

Davita Inc 3.75% 2/15/2031

Post Holdings Inc 4.625% 4/15/2030
Tenet Healthcare Corp 6.125% 6/15/2030

CCO Hldgs LLC/Cap Corp 4.75% 3/1/2030

CHS/Community Health Sys 4.75%
2/15/2031

Sirius Xm Radio Inc 4.125% 7/1/2030
Uniti Group/Csl Capital 10.5% 2/15/2028
Centene Corp 4.625% 12/15/2029

Dish Network Corp 11.75% 11/15/2027

Holdings are subject to change without notice.

1.06%
0.94%
0.92%
0.84%
0.68%
0.68%
0.68%
0.67%
0.67%
0.66%

Consumer Discretionary
Communications
Energy

Financials

Health Care
Technology

Consumer Staples
Materials

Industrials

Utilities

Top Fund Sector Weight

21.03%
14.73%
13.72%
12.74%
9.95%
6.64%
6.24%
5.68%
5.12%
3.10%

Sectors may include many industries and

weights are subject to change without notice.

Top Fund Country

Breakdown e
United States 99.44%
Canada 0.56%

Percentages for some of the charts on this
page may not total 100 due to rounding.
Country allocations subject to change without
notice.

Fund Credit Profile Weight

A
BBB
BB

B
Cash
CEE
cc

0.03%
10.16%
52.05%
29.98%

3.11%

4.66%

0.01%

WisdomTree.com/investments



WisdomTree
Interest Rate Hedged High Yield Bond Fund HYZD

Disclosures

Investors should carefully consider the investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses of the Fund before investing. For a prospectus or, if available, the
summary prospectus containing this and other important information about the fund, call 866.909.9473 or visit WisdomTree.com/investments. Read the
prospectus or, if available, the summary prospectus carefully before investing.

There are risks associated with investing, including possible loss of principal. High-yield or "'junk” bonds have lower credit ratings and involve a greater risk to
principal. Fixed income investments are subject to interest rate risk; their value will normally decline as interest rates rise. The Fund seeks to mitigate interest
rate risk by taking short positions in U.S. Treasuries, but there is no guarantee this will be achieved. Derivative investments can be volatile and these investments
may be less liquid than other securities, and more sensitive to the effects of varied economic conditions. Fixed income investments are also subject to credit
risk, the risk that the issuer of a bond will fail to pay interest and principal in a timely manner, or that negative perceptions of the issuer’s ability to make such
payments will cause the price of that bond to decline. The Fund may engage in *'short sale” transactions where losses may be exaggerated, potentially losing
more money than the actual cost of the investment and the third party to the short sale may fail to honor its contract terms, causing a loss to the Fund. While the
Fund attempts to limit credit and counterparty exposure, the value of an investment in the Fund may change quickly and without warning in response to issuer or
counterparty defaults and changes in the credit ratings of the Fund’s portfolio investments. Due to the investment strategy of certain Fund’s they may make
higher capital gain distributions than other ETFs. Please read the Fund’s prospectus for specific details regarding the Fund’s risk profile.

Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated and its affiliates ("BofA Merrill Lynch") indices and related information, the name ""BofA Merrill Lynch”, and
related trademarks, are intellectual property licensed from BofA Merrill Lynch, and may not be copied, used, or distributed without BofA Merrill Lynch's prior
written approval. The licensee's products have not been passed on as to their legality or suitability, and are not regulated, issued, endorsed, sold, guaranteed, or
promoted by BofA Merrill Lynch. BOFA MERRILL LYNCH MAKES NO WARRANTIES AND BEARS NO LIABILITY WITH RESPECT TO THE INDICES, ANY
RELATED INFORMATION, ITS TRADEMARKS, OR THE PRODUCT(S) (INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, THEIR QUALITY, ACCURACY, SUITABILITY AND/OR
COMPLETENESS).

The WisdomTree U.S. High Yield Corporate Bond, Zero Duration Index is a rules-based alternatively weighted index that is designed to provide exposure to U.S.
high yield corporate bonds with a short position in U.S. Treasuries where the net interest rate exposure of the index is adjusted to a zero year duration.

The ICE BofA Merrill Lynch U.S. High Yield Index tracks the performance of U.S. dollar denominated below investment grade corporate debt securities issued in
the U.S.

Effective Duration is a measure of the sensitivity of the Fund's price to changes in interest rate changes and is calculated as the weighted average of the
individual bond durations. For each bond, it also addresses that interest rate changes can alter expected bond future cash flows through embedded options. The
calculation is also expanded to incorporate the contribution of derivatives to the overall interest rate risk sensitivity to the portfolio.

Embedded Income Yield:The annualized rate of return generated by a Fund's investment in both fixed income securities and derivatives exclusive of interest rate
changes and movement in foreign exchange spot rates. The calculation is intended to capture the Fund's potential to earn income return over the following year

WisdomTree.com/investments



