Ticker Symbol	HYZD
Inception Date	12/18/2013
Gross Expense Ratio	0.43%
Net Expense Ratio	0.43%
CUSIP	97717W430
Stock Exchange	NASDAQ
Net Assets (\$mm)	



Sirius XM Radio Inc 5.5% 7/1/2029	1.06%
Davita Inc 3.75% 2/15/2031	0.94%
Post Holdings Inc 4.625% 4/15/2030	0.92%
Tenet Healthcare Corp 6.125% 6/15/2030	0.84%
CCO Hldgs LLC/Cap Corp 4.75% 3/1/2030	0.68%
CHS/Community Health Sys 4.75% 2/15/2031	0.68%
Sirius Xm Radio Inc 4.125% 7/1/2030	0.68%
Uniti Group/Csl Capital 10.5% 2/15/2028	0.67%
Centene Corp 4.625% 12/15/2029	0.67%
Dish Network Corp 11.75% 11/15/2027	0.66%
loldings are subject to change without notice.	

Consumer Discretionary	21.03%			
Communications	14.73%			
Energy	13.72%			
Financials	12.74%			
Health Care	9.95%			
Technology	6.64%			
Consumer Staples	6.24%			
Materials	5.68%			
Industrials	5.12%			
Utilities	3.10%			
Sectors may include many industries and				

Sectors may include many industries and
weights are subject to change without notice.

7		
United States	99.44%	
Canada	0.56%	
Percentages for some of the charts on this page may not total 100 due to rounding. Country allocations subject to change without notice.		

Ţ	
А	0.03%
BBB	10.16%
BB	52.05%
В	29.98%
Cash	3.11%
CCC	4.66%
CC	0.01%

NRBT/F2 8.04 Tf1 0 0 1 25.27R4B1 Tf1 0 0 1 25.2t0.45.21(gW*nBT/F2 8.04 Tf1 0 0 1 223.51 334.61 Tm0.357 0.404 0.439 rg0.32330.404 0.439 RG(5)4(2)4(.)-5(0)4(5)4

Investors should carefully consider the investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses of the Fund before investing. For a prospectus or, if available, the summary prospectus containing this and other important information about the fund, call 866.909.9473 or visit WisdomTree.com/investments. Read the prospectus or, if available, the summary prospectus carefully before investing.

There are risks associated with investing, including possible loss of principal. High-yield or "junk" bonds have lower credit ratings and involve a greater risk to principal. Fixed income investments are subject to interest rate risk; their value will normally decline as interest rates rise. The Fund seeks to mitigate interest rate risk by taking short positions in U.S. Treasuries, but there is no guarantee this will be achieved. Derivative investments can be volatile and these investments may be less liquid than other securities, and more sensitive to the effects of varied economic conditions. Fixed income investments are also subject to credit risk, the risk that the issuer of a bond will fail to pay interest and principal in a timely manner, or that negative perceptions of the issuer's ability to make such payments will cause the price of that bond to decline. The Fund may engage in "short sale" transactions where losses may be exaggerated, potentially losing more money than the actual cost of the investment and the third party to the short sale may fail to honor its contract terms, causing a loss to the Fund. While the Fund attempts to limit credit and counterparty exposure, the value of an investment in the Fund may change quickly and without warning in response to issuer or counterparty defaults and changes in the credit ratings of the Fund's portfolio investments. Due to the investment strategy of certain Fund's they may make higher capital gain distributions than other ETFs. Please read the Fund's prospectus for specific details regarding the Fund's risk profile.

Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated and its affiliates ("BofA Merrill Lynch") indices and related information, the name "BofA Merrill Lynch", and related trademarks, are intellectual property licensed from BofA Merrill Lynch, and may not be copied, used, or distributed without BofA Merrill Lynch's prior written approval. The licensee's products have not been passed on as to their legality or suitability, and are not regulated, issued, endorsed, sold, guaranteed, or promoted by BofA Merrill Lynch. BOFA MERRILL LYNCH MAKES NO WARRANTIES AND BEARS NO LIABILITY WITH RESPECT TO THE INDICES, ANY RELATED INFORMATION, ITS TRADEMARKS, OR THE PRODUCT(S) (INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, THEIR QUALITY, ACCURACY, SUITABILITY AND/OR COMPLETENESS).

The WisdomTree U.S. High Yield Corporate Bond, Zero Duration Index is a rules-based alternatively weighted index that is designed to provide exposure to U.S. high yield corporate bonds with a short position in U.S. Treasuries where the net interest rate exposure of the index is adjusted to a zero year duration. The ICE BofA Merrill Lynch U.S. High Yield Index tracks the performance of U.S. dollar denominated below investment grade corporate debt securities issued in the U.S.

Effective Duration is a measure of the sensitivity of the Fund's price to changes in interest rate changes and is calculated as the weighted average of the individual bond durations. For each bond, it also addresses that interest rate changes can alter expected bond future cash flows through embedded options. The calculation is also expanded to incorporate the contribution of derivatives to the overall interest rate risk sensitivity to the portfolio.

Embedded Income Yield: The annualized rate of return generated by a Fund's investment in both fixed income securities and derivatives exclusive of interest rate changes and movement in foreign exchange spot rates. The calculation is intended to capture the Fund's potential to earn income return over the following year

